
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Jim Ferris, Sale Officer 2 . Monica Weis, Witness 3 . Randy Oman 4 . Dave Williams

09/12/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Gwinn Office 09/12/2011          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4460

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: KC MIX

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

32-005-11-01

102.46% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: EXCLUSION HARDWOODS

Triest Forest Products INC.

32-009-11-01

89.84%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SUCKER CREEK MIX

Roy A Nelson Jr

32-001-10-01

52.36%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis

POSTED ON: 09/13/2011 at 9:04:19 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KC MIX

32-005-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

John Gillis

Bid Per Unit

Lucas Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  09/12/2011

Park Falls 

Hardwoods

Bid Per Unit

Industrial 

Maintenance 

Services, INC.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  50.60 $446.00 $610.00 $1,015.60 $650.00 $701.00 $446.00 $602.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $25.50 $281.00 $29.00 $55.00 $25.50 $211.97 $32.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  180.00 $21.50 $51.00 $29.00 $35.00 $35.00 $21.50 $36.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  173.00 $29.90 $51.00 $42.70 $42.50 $36.01 $29.90 $40.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $36,044.10 $72,976.30 $68,699.76 $53,247.80 $52,434.13 $50,402.29 $48,795.50

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KC MIX

32-005-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

Kretz Lumber Co 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  09/12/2011

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  50.60 $446.00 $550.00 $498.02 $446.00 $446.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $25.50 $30.00 $39.61 $25.90 $27.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  180.00 $21.50 $28.50 $32.01 $46.94 $25.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  173.00 $29.90 $38.50 $39.60 $42.34 $33.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00 $121.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.10 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $36,044.10 $44,400.80 $43,332.68 $42,806.22 $37,325.90

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

EXCLUSION HARDWOODS

32-009-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Triest Forest 

Products INC.

Bid Per Unit

Lucas Logging

Bid Per Unit

Heidtman 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

John Gillis

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  09/12/2011

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  40.50 $121.00 $231.54 $300.00 $263.02 $275.00 $145.00 $250.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  42.20 $453.00 $783.63 $780.00 $453.00 $610.00 $662.00 $550.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  816.00 $22.70 $47.79 $37.00 $35.10 $31.50 $29.00 $28.50

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  397.00 $18.80 $47.79 $23.00 $36.75 $31.50 $29.00 $26.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  491.00 $24.10 $47.79 $43.00 $47.56 $36.00 $42.70 $40.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  22.30 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.70 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  138.00 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $69,059.80 $131,103.52 $112,724.80 $103,575.02 $99,987.80 $97,174.40 $93,974.30

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

EXCLUSION HARDWOODS

32-009-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Industrial 

Maintenance 

Services, INC.

Bid Per Unit

Kretz Lumber

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  09/12/2011

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  40.50 $121.00 $150.00 $151.25 $136.30 $126.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  42.20 $453.00 $550.00 $543.60 $522.50 $457.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  816.00 $22.70 $36.01 $31.78 $32.00 $24.70

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  397.00 $18.80 $27.00 $30.38 $25.01 $21.80

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  491.00 $24.10 $35.00 $30.12 $29.01 $28.10

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  22.30 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.70 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  138.00 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15 $15.15

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $69,059.80 $93,795.96 $89,070.61 $85,077.33 $74,218.10

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SUCKER CREEK MIX

32-001-10-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Roy A Nelson 

Jr

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  09/12/2011

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $22.70 $35.13 $31.00 $31.00 $28.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  453.00 $27.25 $46.07 $34.00 $31.00 $31.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  86.00 $25.85 $40.02 $30.10 $40.00 $40.00

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $532.00 $532.00 $532.00 $532.00 $532.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20 $16.20

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  57.00 $26.55 $26.55 $26.55 $26.55 $26.55

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  48.00 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  31.00 $20.25 $20.25 $20.25 $20.25 $20.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $21,318.05 $32,479.15 $25,687.50 $25,179.90 $24,894.90

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


